Abraham Paul DeGraw

(- 8 Jan 1903)

DeGraw. On Thursday, January 8, 1903 at 8:20 a.m. at his late residence, No. 9, 5th street southeast, Abraham Paul DeGraw, in the 75th year of his age. Funeral services Saturday, January 10 at 3 p.m. at Keller Memorial Church, 9th and Maryland avenue northeast. Interment private New Jersey papers please copy).

The Evening Star, January 8, 1903, p. 2

Death of A.P. DeGraw

Mr. A.P. DeGraw, father of Mr. P.V. DeGraw, for many years an attache of the finance division, Post Office Department, died this morning at his residence, on Capitol Hill, after an illness of about a fortnight. The interment will be at Congressional cemetery on Saturday afternoon, after services at the Keller Memorial Church.

The Evening Star, January 12, 1903, p. 3

Last Rites Over Dead

Funeral of A.P, DeGraw From Keller Memorial Church Saturday

The funeral services over the remains of the late A.P. DeGraw, whose death occurred suddenly last Tuesday of congestion of the brain, were held late Saturday afternoon at Keller Memorial Church, Rev. Dr. W.E. Parsons of the Church of the Reformation officiating. Interment was made in Congressional cemetery, the pallbearers consisting of Dr. F.A. Barbour, Dr. H.H. Seltzer, H.H. LeDuc, D.W. Keck, Capt. L. Slater, U.S.A., and Charles Payne.

Mr. DeGraw was 75 years of age and had held a responsible position in the Post Office Department for the last thirty years. Among the many floral tributes placed about the casket was an immense wreath of roses from the clerks in the finance division of the Post Office Department. Mr. DeGraw leaves two children, Mrs. William Suter of this city and Philip V. DeGraw of Philadelphia.